Fypress Mail:EL422046549US

Docket No.: DMD-03602/03

02-07-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595 (Moclified)

(Rev. 15-93)

101260376

Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Howard Diamond** Name: Diamond General Development Corpora no Donald L. Musinski Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 333 Parkland Plaza **Assignment** ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: MI ZIP: 48103 City: Ann Arbor Other Execution Date: $\frac{1}{14/00}$; $\frac{1}{13/00}$ **⊠** No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 1-19-00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09487753 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkowski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Ste. 400 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David R. Kurlandsky

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0274

Attorney Docket: DMD-03602/03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, HOWARD DIAMOND and DONALD L. MUSINSKI, of	18
Haverhill Court, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 and 1135 Jeffrey Lane, Saline, Michigan 481	.76,
respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHOD FOR DIAGNOSI	NG
THE PRESENCE AND EXTENT OF HALITOSIS ACTIVITY" for which an application	n is
made for Letters Patent of the United States of America; (and we hereby authorize	our
attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and se	rial
number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No, fi	iled
), and	

WHEREAS, Diamond General Development Corporation whose post-office address is 333 Parkland Plaza Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103-6202, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, we, HOWARD DIAMOND and DONALD L. MUSINSKI, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Diamond General Development Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

1/14/00 Date Howard Diamond

///3/0 o

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

Donald L. Musinski

PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0275